

**Guru Dronacharya Society vs. State of H.P. and
others a/w connected matters**

**CWP No.13479/2024 with CWP Nos. 13424,
13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 & 13478
of 2024 and CWP Nos. 394, 396 & 398 of
2025.**

15.07.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in
all the petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr.I.N.Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr.
Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr.
Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for the
respondents-State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent
No.3, in all the petitions except CWP No.396 of
2025.

Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.4
in CWP No.13479 of 2024 a/w CWP Nos. 13424,
13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 & 13478 of
2024 & CWP Nos. 394 & 398 of 2025 and for
respondent No.3 in CWP No. 396 of 2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that
he is under instructions not to file rejoinder to the reply filed
on behalf of respondent No.3.

Since pleadings are complete, list for
consideration on 12.08.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 15, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)